

## Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Ltd.

Dr Agarwals  
Eye HospitalCIN : L85110TN1994PLC027366  
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Buhari Towers, No.4, Moores Road, Off Greams Road, Chennai - 600006.  
Phone No. 91-44-43787777. Website : www.dragarwal.com. E-mail : investor@dragarwal.com

## Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December 2024

(Amount in INR Crores except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	95.11	102.19	75.95	297.32	238.59	319.30
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14.06	19.13	12.72	52.10	44.91	62.25
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14.06	19.13	12.72	52.10	44.91	62.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10.40	14.15	9.44	38.66	33.57	46.36
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10.31	13.94	9.20	38.38	32.85	46.40
Paid -up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70
Reserves (Other Equity)						152.45
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of INR 10/- each):						
(a) Basic	22.13	30.11	20.09	82.26	71.43	98.64
(b) Diluted	22.13	30.11	20.09	82.26	71.43	98.64
	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(Annualised)

## Notes :

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dragarwal.com).

Place : Chennai  
Date : 14.02.2025By order of the Board  
Dr. Amar Agarwal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN 00435684

## Dr. Agarwal's Health Care Limited

DrA

CIN : U85100TN2010PLC075403  
Regd Office: 1st Floor, Buhari Towers, No.4, Moores Road, Off Greams Road, Chennai - 600 006  
Phone No. 91-44-43787777 Website : www.dragarwal.com E-mail : secretarial@dragarwal.com

## Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December 2024

(Amount in INR Crores except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Refer note 3)	(Refer note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Refer note 3)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	430.72	416.57	332.70	1,250.78	983.28	1,332.15
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	40.99	33.27	36.02	101.33	86.40	140.57
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	40.99	33.27	36.02	101.33	86.40	140.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	28.24	21.34	22.59	67.79	53.73	95.05
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.67	18.61	20.77	64.54	46.68	85.54
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	30.84	30.76	9.33	30.84	9.33	9.33
Reserves (Other Equity including the instruments in the nature of Equity)						1,330.08
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) at Face Value of INR 1/- each (INR 10 each upto 31st March 2024)						
(a) Basic	0.73	0.57	0.71	1.74	1.71	3.14
(b) Diluted	0.72	0.57	0.71	1.73	1.70	3.13
	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(Annualised)

## Notes :

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dragarwal.com).

2) The unaudited Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 and quarter ended 30th September 2024 included above are prepared based on the information compiled by the management in accordance with Ind AS 34 and have not been subjected to a separate audit or review by the statutory auditors.

Place : Chennai  
Date : 14.02.2025By order of the Board  
Dr. Adil Agarwal  
Whole-Time Director & Chief Executive Officer  
DIN 01074272

## RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 820, ANTRIKSHA BHAVAN, K.G.MARG NEW DELHI DL 110001 IN  
CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050142

Website: www.repl.global Email: secretarial@replurbanplanners.com

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER &amp; NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED 31ST DEC, 2024

₹ in lacs (Except Earning per Share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	2,758.59	2,365.91	1,819.81	6,383.43	5,889.69	9,198.74	3,190.74	2,452.39	2,024.31	7,128.33	6,283.91	10,058.24
2	Net Profit before Tax	664.20	540.41	508.38	1,619.70	1,449.16	1,770.90	707.49	561.66	519.75	1,689.04	1,514.80	1,895.71
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	492.72	417.52	386.95	1,131.29	1,093.32	1,311.62	522.98	433.93	393.75	1,180.32	1,140.97	1,405.35
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	486.91	411.53	379.51	1,113.88	1,075.37	1,294.95	517.44	427.64	386.43	1,174.61	1,123.17	1,389.28
5	Equity paidup share capital	1,792.88	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,792.88	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,792.88	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,792.88	1,734.25	1,734.25
6	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :												
	Basic ( ₹ )	2.83	2.41	2.23	6.49	6.30	7.56	3.00	2.50	2.27	6.77	6.58	8.10
	Diluted ( ₹ )	2.80	2.40	2.14	6.42	6.29	7.33	2.97	2.49	2.17	6.70	6.56	7.85

1) The above unaudited financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th February, 2025. The financial results for the quarter and Nine month period ended December, 31st 2024 have been Limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and have issued unmodified review report on above financial results.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated Quarterly Results for nine month period ended 31st December 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and on the company website www.repl.global

For Rudrabhishek Enterprises Limited  
Pradeep Misra  
Chairman  
DIN : 01386739Place : Noida  
Date : 14th February, 2025

## KNR CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office : KNR House , 3rd & 4th Floor, Plot No. 114, Phase-I, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad - 500033, Ph: 040 -40268759 / 61/ 62,  
Fax: 040-40268760; website : knrcl.com; E-mail : investors@knrcl.com CIN: L74210TG1995PLC130199

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Rupees In Lakhs, except share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended 31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	74,347.33	88,380.25	90,542.51	250,745.53	277,648.29	409,097.84	84,809.92	194,485.99	99,601.47	377,795.64	301,548.29	442,948.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items#)	24,220.20	43,714.93	11,362.33	86,441.28	39,501.42	68,933.43	31,308.59	69,020.98	16,409.08	123,559.77	50,778.20	92,994.13
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items#)	24,220.20	42,213.72	11,362.33	84,940.07	39,501.42	68,933.43	31,308.59	67,519.77	16,409.08	122,058.56	50,778.20	92,994.13
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items#)	18,219.44	33,439.88	8,553.49	65,048.58	29,565.39	49,383.12	25,056.97	58,506.08	13,583.89	101,328.94	40,626.47	73,377.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18,226.93	33,451.10	8,562.34	65,086.00	29,603.16	49,841.48	24,834.71	58,013.76	13,578.16	99,465.15	41,206.37	75,687.67
6	Equity Share Capital	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70
7	Other Equity						316,941.21						348,940.06
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic: (Rs.)	6.48*	11.89*	3.04*	23.13*	10.51*	17.56	8.84*	15.70*	4.96*	30.67*	15.08*	27.64
	2. Diluted: (Rs.)	6.48*	11.89*	3.04*	23.13*	10.51*	17.56	8.84*	15.70*	4.96*	30.67*	15.08*	27.64

## \* Not Annualized

## NOTES:

1. The above Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 13, 2025.

2. Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped/re-classified to conform to the figures of the current period.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine months ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website namely, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), and on the Company's website: www.knrcl.com

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 13-02-2025

financialexp.epapri.in

For KNR Constructions Ltd.,  
Sd/-  
K Narsimha Reddy  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00382412

## MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: 74/5-6, Daman Industrial Estate, Kadaiya, Nani Daman-396210 (UT);  
Tel.: +91 260 6614 400 Fax: +91 260 2221 578 • Email: compliance.officer@multibaseindia.com;  
• Website: www.multibaseindia.com • CIN: L01122DD1991PLC002959

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 13, 2025, has approved the unaudited financial result for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024. The full financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the Company's website at <https://www.multibaseindia.com/financial-results.php> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response ('QR') code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Multibase India Limited,  
Sd/-  
Pankaj Holani  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 10843892)Date: February 14, 2025  
Place: Mumbai

## LOVABLE LINGERIE LIMITED

CIN: L17110MH1987PLC044835

Registered Office: A-46, Road No.2, MIDC, Andheri (East), MIDC, Mumbai-400 093  
Website: www.lovableindia.in, Email: corporate@lovableindia.in

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024 (unaudited)	30.09.2024 (unaudited)	31.12.2023 (unaudited)	31.12.2024 (unaudited)	31.12.2023 (unaudited)	31.03.2024 (audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	964.23	1,252.28	1,499.82	3,936.33	6,548.11	7,196.64
2	Net Profit/ Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(240.43)	(114.29)	39.63	(115.49)	874.01	540.80
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(265.39)	(114.29)	39.63	(140.44)	874.01	540.80
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(265.39)	(139.62)	(76.45)	(183.11)	613.37	428.31
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(265.39)	(139.62)	(76.45)	(183.11)	613.37	454.39
6	Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs.10/- each)	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	(1.79)	(0.94)	(0.52)	(1.24)	4.14	2.89

Note:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Uudited Financial Results as on 31st December, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and Company's website [www.lovableindia.in](http://www.lovableindia.in)Place : Mumbai  
Date : 12 February, 2025Sd/-  
L Vinay Reddy  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN:00202619

## EASTCOAST STEEL LIMITED

CIN: L27109PY1982PLC000199

Regd. Office: Flat No. A-123, Royal Den Apartments, No.16, Arul Theson Street, Palaniraja Udayar Nager, Lawspet, Pondicherry - 605008 | Tel: 022-40750100 | Fax: 022-22044801 | Email: esi@eastcoaststeel.com

## EXTRACT STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DEC 2024

(₹ in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine months ended		Year Ended
		31 Dec 24	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31 Dec 24	31 Dec 23	31-Mar-24
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income (Net)	18.84	226.77	626.22	1,272.20	935.05	2,147.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	14.36	(75.27)	9.57	(34.36)	(9.94)	(2.68)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	14.36	(75.27)	9.57	(34.36)	(9.94)	(2.68)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	30.73	(80.16)	7.17	(27.10)	(8.36)	(2.94)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	30.73	(80.16)	7.17	(27.10)	(8.36)	(3.92)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10 per share)	539.65	539.65	539.65	539.65	539.65	539.65
7	Other Equity (as per last audited balance sheet)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1,398.53
8	Earning per share (EPS)						
	Face Value of ₹10/- each (not annualised)						
	(i) Basic EPS	0.56	(1.50)	0.12	(0.50)	(0.15)	(0.05)
	(ii) Diluted EPS	0.56	(1.50)	0.12	(0.50)	(0.15)	(0.05)



அப்போலோ மருத்துவமனையில் நவீன அறுவைச் சிகிச்சை: வலிப்பு நோய் முற்றிலும் குணமானது

சென்னை, பிப் 14-  
சென்னை அப்போலோ மருத்துவமனையில் ஒருவருக்கு நவீன அறுவை சிகிச்சை செய்ததில் பல ஆண்டுகளாக அவருக்கு இருந்து வந்த வலிப்பு நோயில் குறிப்பிடத்தக்க முன்னேற்றம் ஏற்பட்டுள்ளது.

இது மருந்து எதிர்ப்பு வலிப்பு நோயாளிகளுக்கு புதிய நம்பிக்கையை அளித்துவருகிறது. இந்த ஒருங்கிணைந்த அதிநவீன தொழில்நுட்பம், பத்துறை அணுகுமுறை ஆகியவற்றின் மூலம், அப்போலோ மருத்துவமனை இப்போது வலிப்பு நோயில் இருந்து முற்றிலும் குணம் அடைவற்கான வாய்ப்புகளை அதிகரிக்கக் கூடிய வகையில் மிகவும் துல்லியமான சிகிச்சை நடைமுறைகளை மேற்கொள்கிறது. இந்த சிகிச்சைத் திட்டத்தைத் தொடக்கி வைத்து, அப்போலோ மருத்துவமனையின் மூத்த மருத்துவரும்நரம்பியல் அறுவை சிகிச்சை நிபுணருமான டாக்டர் அரவிந்த் சுகுமாரன் கூறுதலாவது:-  
“சென்னை அப்போலோ மருத்துவமனை நவீன



தொழில்நுட்பத்தைக்கொண்டு வலிப்பு நோயை குணப்படுத்துவதற்கான அறுவை சிகிச்சை முறையை அறிமுகப்படுத்தியுள்ளது. இந்த முயற்சி அப்போலோவின் விரிவான மருத்துவ நிபுணத்துவம், வலிப்பு மேலாண்மை ஆகியவற்றுடன் அதிநவீன தொழில்நுட்பத்தை ஒருங்கிணைக்கிறது. வலிப்பு நோய் (Epilepsy) அறுவை சிகிச்சைத் திட்டம் அப்போலோ பிரதான மருத்துவமனையிலும் அப்போலோ புரோட்டான் புற்றுநோய் மையத்தின்

ஒருங்கிணைந்த தொழில்நுட்பம் மூலமும் செயல்படுத்தப்படுகிறது. இது அதிநவீன நோயறிதல், நவீன அறுவை சிகிச்சை தொழில்நுட்பங்கள் கிடைத்தல் ஆகியவற்றை உறுதி செய்கிறது”.

இவ்வாறு அவர் கூறினார்.

13 பேருக்கு முழு நிவரணம் வலிப்பு மேலாண்மையில் சிறப்பு பயிற்சி பெற்ற மூத்த மருத்துவரும் நரம்பியல் அறுவை சிகிச்சை நிபுணருமான டாக்டர் அரவிந்த் சுகுமாரன், மூத்த நரம்பியல் மருத்துவ



சென்னை ராயப்பேட்டையில் பிரபலமான ஸ்ரீனிவாச பெருமாள் கோவிலில் மகா கும்பாபிஷேகம் மிகச் சிறப்பாக நடந்தது. ஸ்ரீ ஸ்ரீ திரிநீண்டடி ஸ்ரீமன் நாராயணர் ரமாயண சின்ன ஜீயா சவாமிகள் முன்னிலை வகித்தார். திரண்டு இருந்த பக்தர்களுக்கு அருள் ஆசி கூறினார். கும்பாபிஷேகத்தை ஒட்டி ராயப்பேட்டையில் உள்ள கலா நிருத்தியா ஆர்ட்ஸ் அகாடமியின் இயக்குனர் சுனிதாவின். (பிரபல ஒப்பனை கலைஞர் சுமதியின் மகள்) மாணவிகள் வினோதினி, சாய் சம்யுக்தா, சாதனா, ஜோத்ஸனா பங்கேற்ற பக்தி நடனம் நடந்தது. குருவையும், மாணவிகளையும் ஜீயர் சவாமிகள் ஆசிரிவதித்தார்.

நிபுணர் டாக்டர் முத்துக்கனி உள்ளிட்ட புகழ்பெற்ற மருத்துவ நிபுணர்கள் குழுவால் இந்த சிகிச்சைத் திட்டம் வழிநடத்தப்படுகிறது. இந்த சிகிச்சைத் திட்டத்தில் வலிப்பு நோய்க்கு இதுவரை 15 அறுவை சிகிச்சைகள் வெற்றிகரமாக நடத்தப்பட்டுள்ளன. இந்த நிகழ்வுகளில் 13 நோயாளிகள் முழுமையாக வலிப்பு நோயில் இருந்து குணம் அடைந்து மீண்டுள்ளனர்.

அப்போலோ மருத்துவமனையின் மூத்த நரம்பியல் மருத்துவ நிபுணர் டாக்டர் முத்துக்கனி கூறுகையில், "வலிப்பு நோயாளிகள் உகந்த மருத்துவ சிகிச்சை இருந்த போதிலும் வலிப்பு நோய்த்தாக்கங்களுடன் தொடர்ந்து போராடுகிறார்கள். எங்கள் மேம்பட்ட அறுவை சிகிச்சைத் திட்டம் இந்த நோய்க்குப் பொருத்தமான, உறுதியான தீர்வை வழங்குகிறது" என்றார்.

அப்போலோ மருத்துவமனை, அதன் வலிப்பு நோய் சிகிச்சைத் திட்டத்தை, ரோபோடிக் ஸ்டிரியோடாக்டிக் இஜீயை அறிமுகப்படுத்துவதன் மூலம் மேலும் விரிவுபடுத்தத் திட்டமிட்டுள்ளது. நரம்பியல் நோய் சிகிச்சையிலும் மருத்துவ புதுமை கண்டுபிடிப்புகளிலும் அப்போலோ மருத்துவமனை முன்னோடியாகத் திகழ்வதுடன் மருத்துவ சிகிச்சைகளில் அதன் தலைமைத்துவ இடத்தை மீண்டும் உறுதிப்படுத்துகிறது.



ராஜ் டெலிவிஷன் நெட்ஓர்க் லிமிடெட்  
எண். 32, போயஸ் சாலை, இரண்டாவது தெரு, தேனாம்பட்டை, சென்னை –600 018.  
CIN: L92490TN1994PLC027709 E-mail: comp\_sec@rajtvnet.in , Website: www.rajtvnet.in

டிசம்பர் 31, 2024 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஒன்பது மாதங்களுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத தனியான நிதி முடிவுகளின் அறிக்கை

பிப்ரவரி 13, 2025 அன்று நடைபெற்ற கூட்டத்தில், நிறுவனத்தின் இயக்குனர்கள் குழு, டிசம்பர் 31, 2024 உடன் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஒன்பது மாதங்களுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதி முடிவுகளை அங்கீகரித்தது.



வரையறுக்கப்பட்ட மதிப்பாய்வு அறிக்கையுடன் கூடிய நிதி முடிவுகள் நிறுவனத்தின் இணையதளம் [www.rajtvnet.in](http://www.rajtvnet.in)ல் வெளியிடப்பட்டுள்ளன, மேலும் QR குறியீட்டை ஸ்கேன் செய்வதன் மூலம் அதைப் பார்க்கலாம்.

இடம்: சென்னை  
தேதி : 13.02.2025

குறிப்பு: மேற்கண்ட தகவல்கள் SEBI (பட்டியல் கடமைகள் மற்றும் வெளிப்படுத்தல் தேவைகள்) விதிமுறைகள், 2015ன் விதிமுறை 47(1)ன் படி உள்ளது.

குழு உத்தரவுப்படி  
ராஜ் டெலிவிஷன் நெட்ஓர்க் லிமிடெட்டிற்காக  
எம். ராஜேந்திரன்  
நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்  
DIN: 00821144

Dr.அகர்வால்ஸ் ஹெல்த் கேர் லிமிடெட்

CIN : U85100TN2010PLC075403  
பதிவு அலுவலகம்: முதல் மாடி, டிராரி டவர்ஸ், எண்.4, ஸ்ரீஸ் சாலை, கிரீம்ஸ் சாலை, சென்னை - 600006.  
தொலைபேசி எண் : 91-44-43787777, இணையதளம் : [www.dragarwal.com](http://www.dragarwal.com); மின்னஞ்சல் : [secretarial@dragarwal.com](mailto:secretarial@dragarwal.com)

31.12.2024 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஒன்பது மாதங்களுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநினை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம் (ரூ. கோடிகளில், EPS தவிர)

விரவர்கள்	முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு			முடிவடைந்த ஒன்பது மாதங்கள்		முடிவடைந்த ஆண்டு
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது	(குறிப்பு 3ஐப் பார்க்கவும்)	(குறிப்பு 3ஐப் பார்க்கவும்)	தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது	(குறிப்பு 3ஐப் பார்க்கவும்)	தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது
வியாபார நடவடிக்கைகளில் மூலம் வருமானம்	430.72	416.57	332.70	1,250.78	983.28	1,332.15
தனிப்பட்ட வகைகள் மற்றும் / அல்லது அசநூறான வகைகளுக்கு முன் நடப்புக் காலத்திற்கான நிகர இலாபம்	40.99	33.27	36.02	101.33	86.40	140.57
தனிப்பட்ட வகைகள் மற்றும் / அல்லது அசநூறான வகைகளுக்கு ரின் நடப்புக் காலத்திற்கான வரிக்கு முன் நிகர இலாபம்	40.99	33.27	36.02	101.33	86.40	140.57
தனிப்பட்ட வகைகள் மற்றும் / அல்லது அசநூறான வகைகளுக்கு ரின் நடப்புக் காலத்திற்கான வரிக்கு ரின் நிகர இலாபம்	28.24	21.34	22.59	67.79	53.73	95.05
நடப்புக் காலத்திற்கான விரிவான பொத்த வருமானம் நடப்புக் காலத்திற்கான வரிக்கு ரின் லாபம் / (நஷ்டம்) மற்றும் வரிக்கு ரின் இரர் விரிவான வருமானம்	29.67	18.61	20.77	64.54	46.68	85.54
செஷத்தப்பட்ட சமயங்கு ஸ்தைனம் (முகாதிப்பு ரூ.1/- ஒன்வெரூ பங்கிற்கும்)	30.84	30.76	9.33	30.84	9.33	9.33
விக்வுகள் (இலக்கிட்டியின் தன்மையில் உள்ள கருவிகள் உட்பட ரூ சமயங்குகள்)						1,330.08
பங்கு ஆதாயம் (தொடரும் மற்றும் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட இலக்கங்களுக்கு) (முக மதிப்பு ரூ.1/- ஒன்வெரூ பங்கிற்கு) (31 மார்ச் 2024 வரை தலை 10 ரூபாய்)	0.73	0.57	0.71	1.74	1.71	3.14
1. அடிப்படை	0.72	0.57	0.71	1.73	1.70	3.13
2. ஸைஃபுட்ட						
	(ஆண்டு விவரம் செயல்பாட்டில்)	(ஆண்டு விவரம் செயல்பாட்டில்)	(ஆண்டு விவரம் செயல்பாட்டில்)	(ஆண்டு விவரம் செயல்பாட்டில்)	(ஆண்டு விவரம் செயல்பாட்டில்)	(ஆண்டு விவரம் செயல்பாட்டில்)

குறிப்புகள் :

- மேற்கண்ட நிதிநினை முடிவுகள், 2015ம் வருடத்தைவ செக்யூரிட்டிஸ் அன்டு எக்ஸ்சேஞ் போர்ட் ஆஃப் இந்தியா (பட்டியல் கடட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளியீடு தேவைகள்) விதிகளின், விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்களுக்கு தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநினை முடிவுகளின் கருக்கம் ஆகும். காலாண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநினை முடிவுகளின் முழு விவரம் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்-ன் இணையதளம் ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) மற்றும் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் ([www.dragarwal.com](http://www.dragarwal.com)) ஆகியவற்றில் கிடைக்கும்.
- மேலே சேர்க்கப்பட்டுள்ள 31 டிசம்பர், 2023 மற்றும் 30 செப்டம்பர் 2024 அன்றுடன் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஒன்பது மாதங்களுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநினை முடிவுகள், Ind AS 34ன் படி நிர்வாகத்தால் தொகுக்கப்பட்ட தகவல்களின் அடிப்படையில் தயாரிக்கப்பட்டவை மற்றும் ஈட்டிப்புவ தணிக்கையாளர்களால் தனியான தணிக்கை அல்லது மதிப்பாய்வுக்கு உட்படுத்தப்படவில்லை.

Dr.அகர்வால்ஸ் ஹெல்த் கேர் லிமிடெட்டுக்காக  
Dr.அடக் அகர்வால்  
முழுநேர இயக்குனர் மற்றும் தலைமை நிர்வாக அதிகாரி  
DIN 01074272

இடம் : சென்னை  
தேதி : 14.02.2025

NORTHERN ARC CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: L65910TN1989PLC017021

Regd. Office: IITM Research Park, Phase I, 10th Floor, Kanagam Village, Taramani, Chennai - 600 113

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 and year to date from April 1, 2024 to 31 December 2024

(All amounts are in Indian rupees in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31 December 2024	30 September 2024	31 December 2023	31 December 2024	31 March 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Refer Note i	Unaudited	Refer Note i Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	57,607.51	58,527.40	49,241.12	173,909.11	133,048.09
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	9,404.09	13,358.41	10,781.07	35,107.50	30,641.05
3	Net Profit for the period before tax, (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	9,404.09	13,358.41	10,781.07	35,107.50	30,641.05
4	Net Profit for the period after tax, (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	7,317.77	9,614.95	8,207.83	26,294.14	23,216.48
	Owners of the holding company	7,562.44	9,767.08	7,531.78	26,678.63	21,952.30
	Non-controlling Interest	(244.67)	(152.13)	676.05	(384.49)	1,264.18
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	8,218.17	8,328.61	7,743.10	24,526.75	23,740.24
	Owners of the holding company	8,462.70	8,482.83	7,063.94	24,912.46	22,466.97
	Non-controlling Interest	(244.53)	(154.22)	679.16	(385.71)	1,273.27
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	16,137.93	16,137.93	8,908.51	16,137.93	8,908.51
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	324,353.21	315,454.14	202,617.71	324,353.21	202,617.71
8	Securities Premium	170,907.83	170,907.83	85,850.04	170,907.83	85,850.04
9	Net worth (Equity and preference share capital + Reserve and surplus excluding revaluation reserve)	340,491.14	331,592.07	219,790.87	340,491.14	219,790.87
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding debt	-	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer note b)	2.52	2.79	3.45	2.52	3.45
13	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised for quarter ends)	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic	4.69	7.58	8.76	17.97	24.65
	Diluted	4.66	6.73	5.72	17.87	16.69
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	3,467.00	3,467.00	3,467.00	3,467.00	3,467.00
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve (Refer note c)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note d)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note d)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

- Notes:
- The Sl. No. 1 to 5 and 13 are extracts from the detailed format of statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the period ended December 31, 2024 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the period ended December 31, 2024 are available on the websites of the stock exchange and the Company.
  - Debt-equity ratio is (debt securities+ borrowings (other than debt securities)+subordinated liabilities)/ net worth i.e. equity share capital + instruments entirely equity in nature + other equity.
  - As per Rule 18(7)(b)(ii) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules 2014 read with the Companies Act 2013, Debenture Redemption Reserve is not required to be created for issue of privately placed debentures by Non-Banking Finance Companies registered with Reserve Bank.
  - Debt service coverage ratio and Interest service coverage ratio is not applicable for Non Banking Finance Company (NBFC) and accordingly no disclosure has been made.
  - During the period ended December 31, 2024, the Holding Company has completed an Initial Public Offer ("IPO") of 2,95,97,646 equity shares of face value of Rs 10 each at an issue price of Rs 263 per equity share (Rs 239 per equity share reserved for employees), comprising of offer for sale of 1,05,32,320 equity shares by selling shareholders and fresh issue of 1,90,65,326 equity shares. The equity shares of the Holding Company were listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on 24th September 2024.
  - The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Any application guidance/ clarifications/ directions issued by the Reserve Bank of India or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued/ applicable. These unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 14, 2025 and have been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors of the Holding Company. The auditors have issued an unmodified opinion on the financial results.
  - In terms of the requirement as per RBI notification no. RBI/ 2019/170 DOR (NBFC) CC PD No. 109/22 10.106/2019-20 dated 13 March 2020 on implementation of Indian Accounting Standards, Non Banking Financial Companies (NBFCs) are required to create an impairment reserve for any shortfall in impairment allowances under Ind AS 109 and income recognition asset classification and provisioning (IRACP) norms (including provision on standard assets). The impairment allowances under Ind AS 109 made by the Company exceeds the total provision required under IRACP (including provision on standard assets) as at December 31, 2024 and accordingly, no amount is required to be transferred to impairment reserve.
  - In compliance with regulations of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, limited review of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The comparative figures for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 included in these Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results have been neither reviewed nor audited by the statutory auditors of the Holding Company. Management of the Group and associate has taken necessary care and diligence to ensure that the financial results for such periods are fairly stated.
  - For the items referred in sub - clauses (a), (b), (d) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) Bombay Stock Exchange and National Stock Exchange of India Limited in annexure 1 annexed to the unaudited standalone financial results, which can be accessed on the URL <https://www.northernarc.com/investor>



Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 14, 2025

Ashish Mehrotra  
Managing Director & CEO

NORTHERN ARC CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: L65910TN1989PLC017021

Regd. Office: IITM Research Park, Phase I, 10th Floor, Kanagam Village, Taramani, Chennai - 600 113

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 December 2024 and year to date from 1 April 2024 to 31 December 2024

(All amounts are in Indian rupees in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31 December 2024	30 September 2024	31 December 2023	31 December 2024	31 March 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	55,995.84	57,319.66	47,290.63	169,443.42	128,536.80
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	13,395.87	15,035.92	8,885.07	39,372.42	26,607.28
3	Net Profit for the period before tax, (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	13,395.87	15,035.92	8,885.07	39,372.42	26,607.28
4	Net Profit for the period after tax, (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	10,226.50	11,213.43	6,613.76	29,587.71	19,823.17
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	11,125.43	9,948.19	6,022.74	27,832.63	20,347.22
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	16,137.93	16,137.93	8,914.67	16,137.93	8,914.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	320,909.73	309,344.63	197,419.29	320,909.73	197,419.29
8	Securities premium	170,907.02	170,907.02	85,850.04	170,907.02	85,850.04
9	Net worth (Equity and preference share capital + Reserve and surplus excluding revaluation reserve)	337,047.66	325,482.57	214,598.61	337,047.65	214,598.61
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding debt	-	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer note b)	2.53	2.82	3.81	2.53	3.81
13	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised for quarter ends)	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic	6.34	9.17	7.43	19.92	22.26
	Diluted	6.31	7.76	5.03	19.82	15.07
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	2,660.00	2,660.00	2,660.00	2,660.00	2,660.00
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve (Refer note c)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note d)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note d)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

- Notes:
- The Sl. No. 1 to 5, 9 and 12 to 14 are extracts from the detailed format of Statement of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the statement of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 and year to date from April 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024 are available on the websites of the stock exchange and the Company.
  - Debt-equity ratio is (debt securities+ borrowings (other than debt securities)+subordinated liabilities) / net worth i.e. equity share capital + instruments entirely equity in nature + other equity.
  - As per Rule 18(7)(b)(ii) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules 2014 read with the Companies Act 2013, Debenture Redemption Reserve is not required to be created for issue of privately placed debentures by Non-Banking Finance Companies registered with Reserve Bank.
  - Debt service coverage ratio and Interest service coverage ratio is not applicable for Non Banking Finance Company (NBFC) and accordingly no disclosure has been made.
  - The statement of unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 14, 2025. This unaudited standalone financial results have been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The auditors have issued an unmodified opinion on the financial results.
  - The unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as per the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time, notified under section 133 of the Companies Act 203 ("the Act") and other relevant provisions of the Act and in compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended. Any application guidance/ clarifications/ directions issued by Reserve Bank of India (RBI) are implemented as and when they are issued/ becomes applicable.
  - In terms of the requirement as per RBI notification no. RBI/ 2019/170 DOR (NBFC) CC PD No. 109/22 10.106/2019-20 dated 13 March 2020 on implementation of Indian Accounting Standards, Non Banking Financial Companies (NBFCs) are required to create an impairment reserve for any shortfall in impairment allowances under Ind AS 109 and income recognition asset classification and provisioning (IRACP) norms (including provision on standard assets). The impairment allowances under Ind AS 109 made by the Company exceeds the total provision required under IRACP (including provision on standard assets) as at December 31, 2024 and accordingly, no amount is required to be transferred to impairment reserve.
  - In compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, limited review of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
  - For the items referred in sub - clauses (a), (b), (d) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) Bombay Stock Exchange and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the URL <https://www.northernarc.com/investor>



Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 14, 2025

Ashish Mehrotra  
Managing Director & CEO